Individual Report for Docket Number : TC24-008

Docket Title:

In the Matter of the Filing for Approval of the Carrier Partner for Interconnected VoIP Provider Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Peerless Network of South Dakota, LLC for the State of South Dakota

| Open Dat Reopene | e:02/15/2024 d Date: | Close Date : 05/14/2024 | Days Open : 89 |
|---|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| Filing Type : TC Date Of Final Decision 05/08/2024 | | Attorney : AR Meeting: 5/8/24 | Staff : EP |
| Appeal Date : | Appellant : | Primary Appeal Information | |
| Decision Date : Current Status : | Appeal Locati | on : | |
| Description of Above D | | Secondary Appeal Information | n |
| Appeal Date : Decision Date : Current Status : | Appellant : Appeal Locati | | |
| Description of Above D | ecision : | | |

Individual Report for Docket Number : TC24-008

Docket Notes :

02/15/24 - Filed and Docketed - M:\PUC\WEB\Internet\commission\Dockets\telecom\2024\TC24-008\filename.pdf 02/15/24 - Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC's Letter regarding Interconnected VoIP Provider Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement - M:\Ltr021524.pdf

02/15/24 - Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement - M:\Amendment.pdf

05/10/24 - Order Approving Amendment to Interconnection Agreement - M:\TC24-008ICA.pdf

05/14/24 - Docket Closed - M:\close.pdf

Individual Report for Docket Number : TC24-008

Docket Synopsis :